		SUEET (J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	ORDATION FORM COVE	. 011	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ON	∟ ⊺ _	
	<u> </u>	V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks: Please rec	ord the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Nan	e and address of	receiving party(ies)
ONEEMPOWER PTE LTD	Nan	e: ONEEMPOWE	R PTE LTD
14 Science Park Drive, #03-01	J_4.	mal Addrage:	
The Maxwell Singapore Science Park,	Singapore	ijidi Ayyi ts s	
118226 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	had? Yes Von	<u> </u>	±
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment LI	Merger Stre	et Address: 10 Ch	nangi South Street 3
Security Agreement			e, Singapore 486147
Change of Address			
Other			State:Zip:
07/08/0003	City	·	Otate
07/03/2003 Execution Date:	Addi	tional name(s) & addre	oss(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	nber(s):		
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application, t	he execution date	of the application is:
ir this document is being med toget	4 366	Patent No (s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/17	D.	Aront 144./0/	
			<u> </u>
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whor	. '		ations and patents involved: 🕦
concerning document should be ma	l = m - 1.	ol fee (37 CFR 3 4	1)\$40.00
Name: Otto O. Lee	f, 10ti		· /·····
l A delinance		Enclosed	
Internal Address:	ا ا	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Intellectual Property Law Group	LLP	,	
ľ			·
	L	posit account num	ber:
Street Address: 12 South First Street	eet	1027	
Suite 1205	50	1037	
City: San Jose State: CA Zip:	95113		
	DO NOT USE THIS	BRACE	**************************************
	DO MOT DE LUIS	WI-VAF	
9. Signature.			
1			
Juneko Jackson	The state of the s	F	July 10, 200
Name of Person Signing	Sigr	ature	Date '
	er of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and docu	ıments: 02):
) Great House			n ta:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 San Diego Emerald Plaza Center 402 West Broadway, Suite 400 San Diego, California 92101

SEATTLE Two Union Square Center 601 Union Street, 42nd Floor Seattle, Washington 98101



INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP LLP

PATENT TRADEMARK COPYRIGHT

Old Bank of America Building 12 South First Street, 12th Floor San Jose, California 95113

TEL: 408.286.8933 FAX: 408.286.8932 URL:www.iplg.com

July 10, 2003

Los Angeles 2600 Mission Street Suite 100 San Marino, California 91108

WASHINGTON D.C. 601 Pennsylvania Avenue Center South Building Suite 900 Washington, D.C. 20004

> Via Facsimile 703-306-5995

Mail Stop Assignments Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE

For:

"Activity Management Method"

Applicant:

Nicholas Ho Chung Fung, Chu Yong Sang, and Kam Hong Shum

Assignee:

ONEEMPOWER PTE LTD

Serial No.:

10/174366 06/17/2002

Filing Date: Our File No.:

JOYCETAN ONEEMPOWER.PT1

Dear Sir:

The assignee of record for the above-identified patent application has changed its address to the following:

10 Changi South Street 3 #03-00 Rhema Centre Singapore 486147

The execution date of this change is July 3, 2003. Please record this change with the attached Recordation Cover Sheet. A fee transmittal and copy thereof is attached authorizing the payment of the recordation fee by deposit account authorization.

The commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number <u>501037</u>.

Sincerely,

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP LLP

Juneko Jackson (Reg. No. 48,870)

Enclosures

PATENT REEL: 013789 FRAME: 0976

PTO/SB/17 (01-03) Approved for use through 04/30/2003. ONB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Linday the Donorwall S	eduction Act of 1995, no persons	are required t	to reso	ں ond to	collecti	on of in	formation unless	it displays a valld	OMB con	tol numb∋r.
		respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB co Complete if Known								
FEE TRANSMITTAL		IAL	Application Number		10/174,366	10/174,366				
<u> </u>				Filing Date			06/17/2002			
for FY 2003			First Named Inventor		Nicholas H	Nicholas Ho Chung Fung				
Effective 01/01/2003	3. Patent fees are subject to annua	i revision.		_	er Nam					
Apolicant claims sr	nall entity status. See 37 CFR	1.27	Art Unit		3621	3621				
			Attorney Docket No.			et No.	JOYCETAI	JOYCETAN, ONEEMPOWER, PT1		
TOTAL AMOUNT OF				101110			ALCULATIO	M (continued)		
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply) FEE CALCULATION (continued) On the Payment Money Other None 3. ADDITIONAL FEES										
Check Credit c	ard Money Other				NAL F Small E					
Deposit Account:		i -			eo Fe		Fee Des	cription		r Oald
Deposit CO 402	"		Code	(\$)	Code (\$			-	ď	Fee PalsL
Account 50-103		- 1	1051		2051		ırcharge - late filir ırcharge - late pro		or I	
Deposit Account IP Law	Group		1052	50	2052	ÇO	ver sheet		ŀ	
More		_	1053	1	,	•	on-English specifi or filing a request t	cation for av parte reext	mination	
The Commissioner is au Charge fea(s) indicated	thorized to: (check all that apply) t below Credit any overpa	ayments	1812 2		1812 2,1		ednesting brippice.			
Chame any additional	fee(s) during the pendency of this	application	1804	920"		E)	xaminer action		·	
Charge fee(s) indicate	below, except for the filing fee	1	1805	1,840*	1805 1,	840" R	tequesting publics examiner action	ation of SIR after		
to the above-identified dep	osit account.		1251	110	2251		xtension for reply	within first month	n	
FEI	CALCULATION		1252	410	2252	206 €	xtension for reply	y within second m	onth	
1. BASIC FILING FE	E	1	1253	930	2253	465 E	Extension for reply	y within third mon	th	
Large Entity Small Entit	y Fee <u>Description</u> Fo	ee Paid	1254	1,450	2254	726 E	Extension for reply	y within fourth mo	nth	
Code (\$) Code (\$)			1255	1,970	2255	985 E	Extension for reply	y within fifth mont	h	-
1001 750 2001 375			1401	320	2401	160 N	Notice of Appeal			
1002 330 2002 165].	1402	320	2402		Filing a brief in su		ıl	ļ ———
1003 520 2003 260 1004 750 2004 375	<u> </u>		1403	280	2403		Request for oral h		_	
1004 750 2004 375 1005 160 2005 80			1451	1,510	1451		Petition to institute		ceeding	
1005 100	SUBTOTAL (1) (\$)		1452	110	2452		etition to revive -			
		EIEELIE		1,300	2453		Petition to revive			-
2, EXTRA CLAIM H	EES FOR UTILITY AND R			1,300	2501 2502		Utility issue fee (o Design issue fee	n (areane)		
	Extra Claims below	Fee Pald	1502 1503	470 630	2503		Plant issue fee			
Total Claims	-20** = X X X X X X X X X		1460	130	1460		Petitions to the C	ommissioner		
Claims Multiple Dependent	· , - ;		1807		1807	50	Processing fee u	nder 37 CFR 1.17	7(q)	
Large Entity Small E	ntitu	· ·	1806		1806	180	Submission of Inf	formation Disclosu	are Strnt	
Fee Fee Fee	Fee <u>Fee Description</u>		8021	40	8021	40	Recording each p property (times n	atent assignment	tper est	40.00
Code (\$) Code 1202 18 2202			ŀ		2809	975	property (times ni Filing a submission	on after final reied	ction	
1202 18 2202 1201 84 2201		ess of 3	1809	750	2008		(37 CFR 1.129(a))		
1203 280 2203			1810	750	2810	375	For each addition examined (37 CF	nal invention to be R 1.129(b))	3	
1204 84 2204	42 ** Reissue independent c over original patent	taims	180	1 750	2801	375	Request for Cor		on (RCE)	1
1	- as malaana alakan in nomb	es of 20	1802	•		900	Request for exp	edited examination	on	
1205 18 2205	g ** Reissue claims in exce and over original patent			_	1		of a design appli	ication		
	SUBTOTAL (2) (\$)			r fee (s tuced b	pecify) _ y Basic :	Elling Ed	ee Paid e	UBTOTAL (3)	(\$) 40.0	_ _
**or number previous	ly paid, if greater; For Reissues, s	ec above	, Rec	10040 B	À DAPIC	WINE IT			ووالمنطقة	
SUBMITTED BY								(Complete (if appli		
Name (Print/Type)	Juneko Jackson			Registi (Attorna	ration No v/Agent)	48,	870	Telephone 408-		
								Date Jul	y 10, 200	3
Signature			_			- 1		tion chould ne		

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.17 and 1.27. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiallty is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, uspect to process) an application. Confidentiallty is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Then will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PTC/SB/17 (01-03)
Approved for use through 04/30/2003. OMB 0651-0032
Approved for use through 04/30/2003. OMB 0651-0032

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are requi	red to re	espond to	u,\$. Pater a collectio	nt and Tri on of info	ademark Office; imation unless	it displays a V	alid OMB con	rol number.
				Co	mplete if K	nown		
FEE TRANSMITTA	L	Applic	ation Nu	mber	10/174,366	<u> </u>		
-		Filing			06/17/2002			——
for FY 2003		First N	lamed In	ventor	Nicholas H	o Chung F	นกฐ	
Effective 01/01/2003. Patent fees are subject to annual revision	7.	Exam	ner Nam	16				
Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27		Art Ur	uit		3621			
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 40.00		Attorr	ey Dock	et No.	JOYCETAI	N.ONEEM	POWERF	<u> 『</u>
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)	Ť				ALCULATIO	N (continue	ed)	
Money Other None	3.	ADDITI	ONAL F	EES				
Check Clean Card Corder C	Larg		Small Er					
Deposit Account:	Fee Cor		Fee Fe Code (\$	i)	-	cription		Fee Palc
Deposit Account 50-1037	105		2051		charge - late filir			
Number Deposit Account	105	52 50	2052	25 Survicev	charge - late pro er sheet	ovisional Ming	tee or	
Name	105	53 130	1053	130 Nor	n-English specifi	cation		 -
The Commissioner is authorized to: (check all that apply) Chang (sects) indicated below Change (sects) indicated below Change (sects) indicated below	181	12 2,520	1812 2.4	520 For	filing a request	for ex pane re	examination)	
Charge fee(s) indicated below Credit any overpayments Charge any additional fee(s) during the pendency of this application	B 490	04 920	1	Exε	questing publica aminer action			
Charge (a) indicated below, except for the filling fee	180	05 1,840	1805 1,	,840* Ra Ex	questing publica aminer action	ation of SIR af	ter	
o the above-identified deposit account.	12	51 110	2251	55 Ex	tension for reply	withIn first m	onth	}
FEE CALCULATION	1	52 410	2252		dension for reply			
1. BASIC FILING FEE arge Entity Small Entity Fee Paid		53 930	2253		dension for reply			
Fee Fee Fee Fee Description	12	54 1,460			dension for reply			
Code (\$) Code (\$) 1001 750 2001 375 Utility filing fee	7 \ 12	56 1,970			xtension for repl	y within morn	1011111	
1002 330 2002 165 Design filing fee	11	01 320	l l		otice of Appeal lling a brief in su	മക്കർ of an ab	neal	
1003 520 2003 260 Plant filing fee	.JI	102 320	1		equest for oral h		rpress.	
1004 750 2004 375 Reissue filing fee		103 280 151 1,510			etition to institute		proceeding	
1005 160 2005 80 Provisional Ming fee		452 110			etition to revive			
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$)	1 1	453 1,300	1		etition to revive		I	
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES FOR UTILITY AND REISSU	ᄩ	501 1,300			itility issue fee (c			
Fee from Extra Claims below Fee Pa	<u>id</u> 19	502 47			lesign issue fee			
Total Claims -20** = X	={ 1/	503 63	-		Plant issue f ee	·		
Independent 3** - X X	╣	460 13			etitions to the C		4 47/0)	
Multiple Dependent			0 1807		Processing fee u Submission of Inf			
Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description		806 18	l		beerding path (natent assignn	nent per	40.00
Code (\$) Code (\$)	8	021 4	o 8021	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Loberth (muse n	muner or book	201 HEE/	
1202 18 2202 9 Claims in excess of 20 1201 84 2201 42 Independent claims in excess of 3	1	809 75	0 2808	375 F (iling a submissi 37 CFR 1.129(a	оп акет ппан i))	election.	
201 04 tro Multiple dependent claim if not no		810 75	0 2810	375 F	For each addition	nal invention t	o be	
1004 84 3304 42 ** Reissue independent claims	- 1		2004	375	examined (37 Cl Request for Co	rr∢ 1.125(ม)) ntinued Exami	ination (RCE)	
over original patent		1801 <i>75</i> 1802 90	50 2801 00 1802	900	Request for exp	edited exami		""
1205 18 2205 9 ** Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent	1		1		of a design appl	lication		
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$)			(specify) _ by Basic	Eiling Fer	e Paid e	UBTOTAL (3) (\$) 40.	00
"or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see above	<u> </u>	Reduced	Dy Basic	Timing 7 C	3			
SUBMITTED BY		T 0	námháinin á is			(Complete (#	арріісавів) 08-286-8931	3
Name (Print/Type) Juneko Jackson			stration No nay/Agent)	^{3.} 48,8	370			
							July 10, 200	13
WARNING: Information on this form	m may	becom	e public	. Credit	card informa	ation should	not .	

be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.17 and 1.27. The Information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, use including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on including gathering, preparing, and submitted application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on including gathering, preparing to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Fatent and the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Department of Commerce, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP LLP

> 12 South First Street Twelfth Floor San Jose, CA 95113 (408) 286-8933 Fax (408) 286-8932

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

DATE:

July 10, 2003

TO:

ASSIGNMENTS DIVISION

COMPANY: United States Patent & Trademark Office

FAX NO.:

703-306-5995

FROM:

Juneko Jackson

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER: 5

RE:

RECORDATION OF CHANGE IN ADDRESS

For:

"Activity Management Method"

Inventors:

Nicholas Ho Chung Fung et al.

Assignee:

ONEEMPOWER PTE LTD

Filing Date: 06/17/2002 Serial No.:

10/174,366

File No.:__

JOYCETAN.ONEEMPOWER.PT1

Please find the following attached:

- 1) Recordation Cover Sheet,
- 2) Change in assignee's address on attorney's letterhead,
- 3) Fee transmittal and duplicate copy with deposit account authorization.

Please contact us if there is a problem with this transmission.

Certificate Of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Fax No. (703) 306 - 5995 on July 10, 2003

Typed or printed name of person signing this certificate

CONFIDENTIAL NOTICE

The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain information from Intellectual Property Law Group LLP, which may be confidential and/or privileged. The information is intended to be used solely to the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of any portion of the contents herein is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the original documents at no cost to you. **PATENT**

RECORDED: 07/10/2003 REEL: 013789 FRAME: 0979